In September 2016, The National Technical Working Group (NTWG) and the Indigenous 

Peoples’ Commission (IPC) agreed that the IPC will provide certain services in support 

of the project entitled “Supporting the National Technical Working Group in the 

Voluntary Partnership Process”. The IPC received a total amount of twenty-five thousand 

US dollars (US 25,000) to enable activities. The total sum was disbursed on behalf of the 

NTWG by the EU FLEGT Facilitation Support Office (FFSO) 

In 2017, the Commission conducted one sensitization and three consultations where 

information was disseminated on Guyana’s EU FLEGT VPA.

[...]

The National Technical Working Group (NTWG) and the Indigenous Peoples’ Commission (IPC) agreed 

that the IPC will provide certain services in support of the project entitled “Supporting the National 

Technical Working Group in the Voluntary Partnership Process”. The IPC received a total amount of 

twenty-five thousand US dollars (US 25,000) to enable activities. The total sum was disbursed on behalf 

of the NTWG by the EU FLEGT Facilitation Support Office (FFSO) 

Purpose of the Project 

Build competence of the Indigenous people with the respect to their rights and participation in the EU

[...]

The Indigenous Peoples (IPC) conducted two (2) sensitizations and seven (7) consultations in Amerindian 

communities located in Region # 10. (See attached workshops reports and registers of attendance). 

Although Seven (7) communities were visited, villagers came from ten (10) communities. In total two 

hundred and twelve (212) persons inclusive of members from three loggers association members 

benefitted from the consultations/workshops. 

Activities 

Distribution of resource material from EU FLEGT secretariat 

- Annex 1 – Product Scope 

- Annex 2 –Guyana Legality Definition including the regulatory Frame Work